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ROLL

SUMMARY OP TAX ROLL OP COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON, FOR THE
YEAR 1015

Valuation placed by Assessor, as equalized by the County Board
of Equalization $15,189,210

Valuation of Public Service Corporations certified to by State
Tax Commission 2,120,765

Total Valuation 117,309,965
Valuation of personal property for which 1915 tax has been

collected by Assessor 103,085
Net valuation upon which taxes are to be collected by Tax

Collector
General Tax . , Levies

Roads and Highways 00232814
State Tax 00233306
School 00177464
Library 00002218
Indlgont Soldiers 00000581
County ... 00323617

Total 0097
General Road
Bridges 00074389
Genoral Road Purposes ... .00059411

District Road Fund 007562
Dist. No. 1
Dist. No. 2
Dist. No. 3
Dist. No. 4 .. ...
Dist. No. 5
Dist. No. 6
Dist. No. 7

Special Rocd District Tax.
No. 6
No. 7

Total
Special City Tax.
Clatskanio
Goble
Rainier
St. Helens
Vcrnonia

Total
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56

Jt.
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.004
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TAX

.005

.0025

.012

.010
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School Districts, Levies, Value
Union

High High

Levy

.0018

.0095

.0015

.0025

.0085

.0038

.0035

.0025

.0012

.0005"

.0015

.0015
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.0035

.0021

Sell. No. 1 Total
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Levy Levy Levies
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002
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and

Total
Total of tax

'Fire Tax, acres at 34 mills per acre
- Value of property in High No. 1,

2 mills
of all in (excepting estab-- .

Il8hed High Districts) levied upon for High
Tax for of to $12,776,255,
levy mill, tax

:)2

14.56

'1 that have and over to the
Treasurer, taxes not by

real on total of $103,085, based on for then, as
State and 0093

Road
Road No. 28.00

City

Total
Dated this 29th day of 1916.

C. W. BLAKESLEY, of

FARM ANIMALS REPORT

The farm Was re--,

In spite of the large
both of beef and hog products,

the no depletion of
farm of

are not off their stock to
the depletion point. Our rulers worry
too much unnecessarily about the
farmers' lack of good bus-
iness sonse; to them he Is still Hay-seo- d,

they don't to
say it aloud any more. Livestock
production is matter; and

o the Is quite as
able to his production of grain
or stock to the

from his own as the
men at Washington are able

to do that for him. The report
that the have faith In the

and still recognize
the fact that grain and hay that walk

.005

.008
00205

.00525

.00325
.00175
.00275
.00275
00875

.00425

.00225

.00525

.010

.00605

.00625

.00225
.00425
.00325
.00225
.00375
.00275
.00145

.00075

.00475

.00175

.00675

.00225

.00175

.00725

.00175

.00275

.00825
00425

.00125

.00175

.00225

.00025

.00075

.00075

.00425

.00625

.00425

.00625
.01225
.00025
.00125
.00376
.00425
.00235
.00425
.00525
.00325
.00025

Valuallon
f 17,206,880

$17,206,880
$17,206,880

2,215,610
3,552,695
2,479.645
2,905,505
2,355,910
1,462,845
2,234,970

$ 1.462,900
2,235,210

243,095
68,905

933,695
29,320

$ 2,064,630

Special Tax

Valuation
1,234,435
1,356,905

696.605
103,320
680,670

737,820
95.390

188,670
113,350
266,275
260,700

81,850
1,158,715

275,515
130,115
111,660

84,315
129,340

49,375
292,005
363,395
276,380

326.610

394,415

269,130
256,940

170,766

46,865
272,520
101,726
506,265

58,255
688,025
420,510
326,275

96,075
48,230

214,265
289,115
124,625
200,605

64,300
342,646
279,255
317,340
126,285
212,000
305,175

amount
Patrol 20,893

Union School District
$

Valuation School Districts
School School

tuition transient pupils amounts
$

.$17,206,880

Amount
$ 40,060.00

40,144.66
30,536.00

381.70
100.00

55,684.39

$ 12,800.02
10,222.78

$ 23,022.80

$ 16,763.69
26,864.72
18,750.32
21.971.43
17,815.39
11,062.04
16,900.84

$17,206,880 $153,141.23

$17,206,880

$1,301,660,

$166,906.74

$

$ 12,902.53

$

146.60

$ 19,362.15

Tax
$

10,855.24

542.43

480.13

262.
518.83
991.81

586.57
429.72

11.687.15

813.22
251.23
358.34
420.35
111.09

999.33
400.75

694.89
'" 1,846.63

690.22
581.85
605.53
449.65

298.84
603.17
386.64

127.15
885.96
463.61

616.02
316.38

600.46
204.98

31.16
250.76
241.13

656.25

689.00
76.29

$ 74,137.99
.$426,450.64

ruiiher certify I turned
County assessed against secured

estate, a levies year
aisiriDuiea iohows:

County- - $
General 00765 778.28
Special District 7
Special School District 648.29
Special 260.16

$2,672.91

,

animals' report
ex-

ports,
report showed

except sheep. Farm-
ers killing

though venture

a
suppose farmer

adjust
future

Initiative
college

shows
farmers

future

147,735

86,200

298,710

219,340

206,050

7,314.50
6,588.03

2,917.14

7,895.15
8,403.26

6,172.18

1,222.84

6,465.42

1,291.19

1,131.66

1,666.87

1,095.02

2,165.65

1,158.20

1,386.67

1,124.89
3,541.66

1,456.24

1,348.70
663.00

958.18

710.35

2,603.10

3,194.06
collected

personal property
valuation

January,
Assessor Columbia County, Oregon.

assuring.

supplies

apparent

business

probable

livestock

789.615

257,465

346,060

property

1,609.16

off the farm pay more than that haul-
ed off. Furthermore, in ' spite of
food faddists and high prices, the
American who is ai work every day
In the year can afford to eat meat as
his father did, and he does It. That
fact will .make It safe always for a
farmer to grow beeves and hogs. The
sheep industry, unfortunatoly, hav-
ing ceased to bo a range proposition,
has become too much the victim of
politics and tariff agitation for farm-
ers to approach It as they do other
livestock. Yet mutton and lamb
meat is probably more profitable
tfian wool; bo if farmers would forget
all about the price of wool and grow
sheep for moat, taking tho wool in-
come as a bonus, they would probably
make more money than by fooling
with wool to tho neglect of meat.
Price Current.

Advertise in the Mist.

ST. HELENS MIST, FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 1916

RAILWAY COURTESY

Travelers who aro accustomed to
holng hold up at every cornor and
who have found it necessary wlion
enroute to either carry a lunch or
patronize the necessarily high-price- d

diners, have boon agreeably surprised
with the lunch Bcrvlce adopted by tho!
Southern Pacific some time ago.

The male brunetto who formorly
announced that dinner was ready In
the diner, and who did It in a tone
to indicate that you could either fol-

low him or starve, now announces

! Several Hundred Dollars Prizes
distributed in

GRAND PIANO CONTEST
THE HELENS MIST AND HELENS MERCHANTS

Capital Prize

Which will be given by

The Mist1

Will bo an elegant'

$400.00
OBERMEYER & SONS

PIANO
15ulesjan,cl . Governing

rvontet are as Follows:
Announcement This Piano and

Populurlty Voting Contest will ba
conducted fairly and honestly on
business principles, strictly with jus-
tice And flllrnORO tn nil (niiia,niul

the above principles, it will be
an assured success.

Prizes The Capital prize will bo
an Obermeyer & Piano. Also
other valuable prlzeo to the amount
of many dollars which are announced
herewith.

Candidates Young ladies In this
and adjoining towns are eligible to
enter ths contest, and the party re-
ceiving the largest number of votes
will rcccivo the bountiful 1 4 no niior.
meyer & Sons' Piano, and other prem
iums wm ne distributed in accord

NOMINATE

14,

YOUR

tho meals us usual hut also loaves a

slip announcing Hint tor tho accom-

modation of passengers lunch boxes
will bo delivered by the waiter upon
request, at the modest price of 30

Tho slip gives the contents
of each box, tho lint Including items
sufllclent for a good sized lunch.
With tho lunch boxes a family mny

be fed nt the price It formorly cost
ono.

Tliero Is no particular reason why

tho Southern Pacific should adopt
this luii'Ch box.servlce, othor than tho
accommodation of its patrons. Such '

in
be a

By ST. ST.

THE

Ucgn'.atioiis

With

Sons'

cents.

a

a

HH'"lllI.M.I I"

I !Jr" 'r, , J! J

-
.

Ft .: 4 mi'i i

ance with the contestants' standing
nt tho final count.

Votes 'liiHNcd Votes will bo is-

sued the following denominations:
New Subscribers, B00 votes. .. 1 1.60
Renewals, 600 vote3 .... s ... . 1.60
Itenewnls, moro than one year,

votes 1.50
Hack Subscriptions, 400 votes. 1.60
6 years New or Sub-

scriptions, 5000 votes 7.60
10 years Now Sub-

scriptions, 12,500 votes ....15.00
20 years New or Sub-

scriptions, votes ....30.00
InMruitlons to standing

vote3 will be Issued ufter 30 days.
No votes accepted nt lc3s tlinn
price of paper concerned In this con-
test. No one connected with this
paper or belonging to the Immediate

FAVORIT ELADY

to Mist before of

for. ........

1916

Results

In tho welfare and comfort

of travelers Is such contrast to the
spirit of tho rail-

roads of few years ugo as to be
worthy of special noilco. Cottngo
(irovu Sentinel.

NOTICE TO

III the County Court of the Stato of
Oregon, for Columbia County. In
the matter of the estato of Minnie
Korkan, deceased. Noilco Is
given by the tho execu-
tor of tho CHtnte of Minnie Korkan,
deceased, to the creditors of, and all

having claims against said

m'mm-

,,i li.,.-.iii- in

3;.; :.:'.":'- -

i

In

Renewal

or Renewal

Renewal
30,000

regular

tntorast

hereby

persons

- , ,' As below la
rW'-- V Cards

families of morchants
will ho allowed to become a candi-
date In this content or work for con-
testants.

Votes after being voted, cannot be
transferred to Ho sure to
know for whom you are going to
vote boforo to the ballot box,
as tho editor or anyone else will not
give you any Information on the sub-
ject. Tho key to the ballot box will
lie In possession of the awarding com-
mittee during the contest.

For the first thirty days the paper
will run a coupon, which
bo volcd freo for nny lady contestant

Content to run about 00 days
CONTKST WIU. CI.OSK MARCH 29.
1916. The right to postpone date of
closing is reserved IX sufllclent cause
should occur.

HER 1
2nd Prize Value $10.00 4th Prize Value $10.00 6th Prize Value $5,.00

. Donated by Donated by
Donated by

NOAH'S ARK A. T. KIBLAN, HOULTON
VARIETY STORE Dealer in Dry floods, nothing, IW WILLIAMS & HALL CO.

,N,,"" HUieH nml J! HTAI'l.E &Wo give our regular coupon with FANCY GROCKRIKH
each cash purchase and redeem 1.00 We give a to coupon frco withworth of these coupons with a 26- - each $1.00 cash purchase Ask for 0"1111" ' ,l M caHhvote coupon. Savo your coupons. coupon. Purchase. Ask for

3rd Prize Value $10.00 5th Prize Value $10.00 7th Prize Value $5 00
Dnated ty 0M . Don,ted by

VON A. GRAY E. A. ROSS c,VmuK, HTOVKH, M JHsasw bbem coupon. Ior

25
Vote Coupon the office due

Votes

d

CKKIHTOUK

undersigned,

another.

coming

hereby nominate

estate, to present them, with th.proper vouchers, within six month,
frmn the date of this notice, t0
said executor, at the law ofltce of J
W. Pay, In the Columbia County
Hank building, af 8t. Helens, C0u
lila County, Oregon, the same bin,"
the place for the of ti.business of said estate.

Dated Kobruary 4, It It.
MARTIN KORKAN,

Executor of the Estate of Mlnni.
Korkan, Deceased.

J. W. DAY, Atty. for said Estate. 7- -j

If you want milk that Is absolutely
puro, buy It of the Bunny Brook'
Dairy.

to

600

HKVKKAL OF TIIR BT. IIKLKXH

M KUCHA NTH IIAVR

VALUABLE
PRIZES

and will give local

v Vote Coupons

V" doslgnated Merchants'

can

Ten days prior to closing contest,
tho judges will carefully lock or seal
ballot box and take tame to the bank,
where the same will be In a place
whero voting can be done during
buslnoss hours and locked In vault
at night until the close of contest,
whon the judges will take chargo and
count same and announce the young
ladles winning In their turn.

Tho last ten days all voting must
be dono In a sealed box at the bank.
If you do not wish anyone to know
for whom you are voting, place your
cash for together with
your coupon In a sealed envelope,
which will be furnished you, and put
same In ballot box. This will

a square deal. THIS CON-
TEST WILL CLOSB MARCH 21th,
1916.

IP GRAND PRIZE!

Wofivn!r,

JEWELER

transaction

subscription

8th Prize Value $5.00

Donated by

A. J. DEMING
DltUUOIHT

I give a lt vote coupon free
with each 60o cash purchase. Ask
for coupon.

9th Prize Value $5.00

Donated by

H. & SON
Dry Moods, Clothing, FurnlNhlngn,

Hhoee

We give a A mnnni ffa with
each $1.00 cash purchase. Ask for
VVUflUU sss

Ten Per Cent All those who do not win L!I lectcd orSubScriptiS,,ar PmeS WlU receive l P cent of all the money col- -

Address All Communiratlnnc .. '' 3pus,oCoest Manager?T "hLENS MIST, ST cmc adam
Vote Coupon

Send this the

...

JANUARY

WW

I

MORGUS

Commission

HCi

Nomination Blank
POPULAR VOTING CONTEST

......... ..........1916
or surest the name of

e si

Her address. ............
Signed A.,

.


