TAX ROLL

SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON, FOR THE

Collector			\$17,206,880
General Tax Roads and Highways State Tax School Library Indigent Soldiers County	Levies .00232814 .00233306 .00177464 .00002218 .00000581 .00323617	Valuation \$17,206,880	Amount \$ 40,060.00 40,144.65 30,538.00 381.70 100.00 55,684.39
Total	.0097 .00074389 .00059411	\$17,206,880 \$17,206,880	\$166,906.74 \$ 12,800.02 10,222.78
District Road Fund Dist. No. 1 Dist. No. 2 Dist. No. 3 Dist. No. 4 Dist. No. 5 Dist. No. 6 Dist. No. 7	.007562	\$ 2,215,519 3,652,595 2,479,545 2,905,505 2,355,910 1,462,845 2,234,970	\$ 23,022.80 \$ 16,753.69 26,864.72 18,750.32 21,971.43 17,815.39 11,062.04 16,900.84
Special Road District Tax. No. 6 No. 7 Total	.0089 .005 .0025	\$17,206,880 \$ 1,462,900 2,235,210	\$153,141.23 \$ 7,314.50 5,588.03 \$ 12,902.53
Special City Tax. Claiskanlo Goble Rainier St. Helens Vernonia Total	.012 .010 .009 .005	243,095 68,905 789,515 933,695 29,320 \$ 2,064,530	\$ 2,917.14 7,895.15 8,403.26 146.60 \$ 19.362.15

School Districts, Levies, Value and Special Tax Union

		High	High				
	Dist.	School !	Sch. No.	1 Total			
Dist. No.	Levy	Levy	Levy	Levies		Valuation	Tax
1	.005			.005	\$	1,234,435	\$ 6,172.18
2	.008			.008		1,356,905	10,855.24
3	.0018	.00025	.002	00205	. 10	596,505	1,222.84
4	.005	.00025		.00525		103,320	542.43
5	.0095			0095		680,570	6,465.42
6	.003	.00025		.00325		147,735	480.13
7	.0015	.00025		.00175		737,820	1,291.19
7 Jt	.0025	.00025		.00275		95,390	262.32
8	.0025	.00025		.00275		188,670	518.83
9	.0085	.00025		00875		113,350	991.81
10	.004	.00025		.00425		266,275	1,131.66
11	.002	.00025		.00225		260,700	586.57
12	.005	.00025		.00525		81,850	429.72
13	.010			.010		1,158,715	11,587.15
14	.0038	.00025	.002	.00605		275,515	1,666.87
15	.006	.90025		.00625		130,115	813.22
16	.002	.00025		.00225		111,660	251.23
17	.004	.00025		00425		84,315	358.34
18	.003	.00025		.00325		129,340	420.35
19	.002	.00025		.00225		49,375	111.09
20	.0035	.00025		.00375		292,005	1,095.02
21	.0025	.00025		.00275		363,395	999.33
22	.0012	.00025		.00145		276,380	400.75
23	-206	.00025	200	-:00625-		257,465	1,609.16
10	.0005	.00025		.00075	-	326,510	694.89
	.0045	.00025		.00475			
	,0015	.00025				346,660	1,646.63
	.0045	.00025	.002	.00175		394,415	690.22
42.42	.002		.002	.00675		86,200	581.85
20.00	.0015	.00025		.00225		269,130	605.53
44.45	.007			.00175		256,940	449.65
	.0015	.00025		.00725		298,710	2,165.65
		.00025		.00175		170,765	298.84
	.0025	.00025		.00275	4	219,340	603.17
	.004			.00825		46,865	386.64
		.00025		00425		272,520	1,158.20
0.00	.001	.00025		.00125		101,725	127.15
40.00	.0015	.00025		.00175		506,265	885.96
20	.002	.00025		.00225		206,050	463.61
Market State of St.	.0005	.00025		.00025		58,255	14.56
		.00025		.00075		688,025	516.02
42	.0005	.00025		.00075		420,510	315.38
43	.004	.00025	000	00425		326,275	1,386.67
43	.004	.00025	.002	.00625		96,075	600.46
44	.004	.00025		.00425		48,230	204.98
45	.005	.00025		.00525		214,265	1,124.89
47	.010	.00025	.002	.01225		289,115	3,541.66
48	0.04	.00025		.00025		124,625	31.16
49	.001	.00025		.00125		200,605	250.76
50	.0035	.00025	- 211	.00375		64,300	241.13
51	.002	.00025	.002	.00425		342,645	1,456.24
52	.0021	.00025		.00235		279,255	656.25
53	.004	.00025		.00425		317,340	1,348.70
54	.005	.00025	1 1200	.00525		126,285	662.00
55	.001	.00025	.002	.00325		212,000	689.00
56		.00025		.00025		305,175	76.29

Total\$17,206,880 ..\$ 2,603.10

levy 1/4 mill, tax 3,194.06 3rd Prize And I turther certify that I have collected and turned over to the County Treasurer, taxes assessed against personal property not secured by real estate, on a total valuation of \$103,085, based on levies for the year 1914, distributed as follows:

28.00 260.16

Dated this 29th day of January, 1916.

C. W. BLAKESLEY, Assessor of Columbia County, Oregon.

The farm animals' report was rethe depletion point. Our rulers worry that the farmers have faith in the Price Current. future livestock and still recognize the fact that grain and hay that walk

FARM ANIMALS REPORT off the farm pay more than that hauled off. Furthermore, in spite of food faddists and high prices, the assuring. In spite of the large ex- American who is at work every day ports, both of beef and hog products, in the year can afford to eat meat as the report showed no depletion of his father did, and he does it. That farm supplies except of sheep. Farm. fact will make it safe always for a ers are not killing off their stock to farmer to grow beeves and hogs. The sheep industry, unfortunately, havtoo much unnecessarily about the ing ceased to be a range proposition, farmers' apparent lack of good bus- has become too much the victim of iness sense; to them he is still Hay- politics and tariff agitation for farmseed, though they don't venture to ers to approach it as they do other say it aloud any more. Livestock livestock. Yet mutton and lamb production is a business matter; and meat is probably more profitable we suppose the farmer is quite as than wool; so if farmers would forget able to adjust his production of grain all about the price of wool and grow or stock to the probable future in sheep for meat, taking the wool income from his own initiative as the come as a bonus, they would probably college men at Washington are able make more money than by fooling to do that for him. The report shows with wool to the neglect of meat .-

Advertise in the Mist.

RAILWAY COURTESY

modation of passengers lunch boxes public-be-damned spirit of the railbeing held up at every corner and will be delivered by the waiter upon roads of a few years ago as to be who have found it necessary when request, at the modest price of 30 worthy of special notice.—Cottage enroute to either carry a lunch or cents. The slip gives the contents Grove Seatingl. patronize the necessarily high-priced of each box, the list including items diners, have been agreeably surprised sufficient for a good sized lunch. with the lunch service adopted by the With the lunch boxes a family may

to indicate that you could either fol- this lunch box service, other than the low him or starve, now announces accommodation of its patrons. Such

slip announcing that for the accom- of travelers is such a contrast to the

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Southern Pacific some time ago.

The male brunette who formerly announced that dinner was ready in the diner, and who did it in a tone to indicate that you could either following.

With the timen soxes a family may be fed at the price it formerly cost Oregon, for Columbia County. In the matter of the estate of Minnie Korkan, deceased. Notice is hereby given by the undersigned, the executor of the estate of Minnie Korkan, deceased to the conditions of the executor of the exe deceased, to the creditors of, and all pure, persons having claims against said Dairy.

proper vouchers, within air month from the date of this notice, to the from the date of this notice, to the said executor, at the law office of 3 W. Day, in the Columbia County Bank building, at St. Helens, Colum-bia County, Oregon, the same being the place for the transaction of the business of said estate. Dated February 4, 1916.

MARTIN KORKAN,
Executor of the Estate of Minnie
Korkan, Deceased.
J. W. DAY, Atty. for said Estate. 7-5

If you want milk that is absolutely pure, buy it of the Sunny Brook

Several Hundred Dollars in Prizes

to be distributed in a

GRAND PIANO CONTEST

By THE ST. HELENS MIST AND ST. HELENS MERCHANTS

Capital Prize

-THE-

Which will be given by

The Mist

Will be an elegant

\$400.00

OBERMEYER & SONS

PIANO



SEVERAL OF THE ST. HELEN MERCHANTS HAVE CON-TRIBUTED

VALUABLE PRIZES

and will give local

Vote Coupons

As designated below in Merchants' Cards

Rules, and Regulations Governing ance with the contestants' standing families of merchants co-operating, untest are as Follows:

With the above principles, it will be an assured success

an assured success.

Prizes—The Capital prize will be
an Obermeyer & Sons' Piano. Also
other valuable prizes to the amount
of many dollars which are announced

Candidates-Young ladies in this Candidates—Young ladies in this and adjoining towns are eligible to enter the contest, and the party receiving the largest number of votes will be issued after 30 days. Contest to votes will receive the beautiful \$400 Ohermeyer & Sons' Piano, and other premiums will be distributed in according to the immediate should occur.

600 votes . Back Subscriptions, 400 votes. 1.50 5 years New or Renewal Sub-scriptions, 5000 votes

scriptions, 5000 votes 7.50 lect. The key to the ballot box will be in possession of the awarding committee during the contest.

20 years New or Renewal Subscriptions, 30,000 votes . . . 30.00 linstructions—Results to standing votes will be issued after 30 days. No votes accepted at less than regular price of paper concerned in this constitution.

will be allowed to become a candi-date in this content or work for con-

Votes after being voted, cannot be transferred to another. Be sure to know for whom you are going to vote before coming to the ballot box. as the editor or anyone clae will not give you any information on the subject. The key to the ballot box will be in possession of the awarding com-

1916. The right to postpone date of closing is reserved if sufficient cause

Ten days prior to closing contest, the judges will carefully lock or seal ballet box and take same to the bank, where the same will be in a place where voting can be done during business hours and locked in a vault at night until the close of contest, when the judges will take charge and count same and announce the young ladies winning in their turn. ladies winning in their turn.

ladies winning in their turn.

The last ten days all voting must be done in a sealed box at the bank. If you do not wish anyone to know for whom you are voting, place your cash for subscription together with your coupon in a sealed envelope, which will be furnished you, and put same in ballot box. This will give everyone a square deal. THIS CONTEST WILL CLOSE MARCH 29th, 1916.

Value \$10.00 4th Prize

Value \$5,.00 8th Prize

Donated by

NOAH'S ARK

VARIETY STORE

each cash purchase and redeem \$1.00 worth of these coupons with a 25vote coupon. Save your coupons.

Value \$10.00 5th Prize

Donated by VON A. GRAY

JEWELER. I give a 25-vote coupon free with each \$1.00 cash purchase. Ask for

Donated by

E. A. ROSS FURNITURE, STOVES, RANGES

A. T. KIBLAN, HOULTON

Dealer in Dry Goods, Clothing, Furn-ishings, Shoes and Groceries

We give a 25-vote coupon free with

each \$1,00 cash purchase. Ask for

I give a 25-vote coupon free with each \$1.00 cash purchase. Ask for coupon.

Value \$10.00 7th Prize

Value \$10.00 6th Prize

We give a 25-vote coupon free with each \$1.00 cash purchase. Ask for

Donated by

WILLIAMS & HALL CO.

STAPLE & FANCY GROCERIES

Donated by

JAS. MUCKLE & SON

DEPARTMENT STORE

We give a 25-vote coupon free with each \$1.00 cash purchase. Ask for coupon

I give a 12% vote coupon with each 50c cash purchase, for coupon.

Donated by

A. J. DEMING

Value \$5.00 9th Prize

Value \$5.00 Donated by

H. MORGUS & SON Dry Goods, Clothing, Furnishings

We give a 25-vote coupon free with each \$1.00 cash purchase. Ask for coupon.

Ten Per Cent Commission-All those who do not win one of the regular prizes will receive 10 per cent of all the money col-

Address All Communications and Subscriptions to Contest Manager

ST. HELENS MIST.

ST. HELENS, OREGON

25 Vote Coupon

Send this Vote Coupon to the Mist office before the date of the first count and it will count 25 votes. No money required with this coupon.

Votes for

JANUARY 14, 1916

Nomination Blank POPULAR VOTING CONTEST

I hereby nominate or suggest the name of

Her address..... SignedAddress